FORM PTO-1594 (Mo...led) (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

12-26-2000



Express Mail No. EK010796706U Docket No.:

- Appropriate of the control of the	 -	-
99024-'IM		

Tab settings → → → ▼	560663 <u> </u>
	s. Flease record the attached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trailmobile, Inc.	Name: Trailmobile Corporation
2-6-04	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1101 Skokie Blvd., Suite 350
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Fartnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Northbrook State: II ZIP: 60062-4
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
No.	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B Trader ark Registrates (1906) 688, 5412 DEC 6 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	redistrations involved.
Name: Richard J. Myers	TOGISTICATION OF THE PROPERTY
	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) 3 4(1.01)
Internal Address: MYERS & ASSOCIATES, 1 II).	Enclosed ₩
	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 E. Jackson Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: EKOIO796796
	17 - 5 - 20 6
Suite 423	OF OFFICE THE PAPER OF FEE E.
Suite 423	POSPALOS AND PAPER OR FEE & L
City: Chicago State: IL Zi. 6060	POSPOLO DE PAPER OR FEE ES L. POSPOLO DE SE MAIL POS COPER DATE INICIO DE COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
City: Chicago State: IL Zi. 6060	POSPAL SECTION FOR PAPER OR FEE IS A SECTION OF FIGURE AND A SECTION OF FIGURE
City: Chicago State: IL Zh 6060	POSPALO DE PARENCE ES LA COMMISSIONER LINDONE COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
City: Chicago State: IL ZI: 6060 12/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000313 688640 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	POSENTAL PROPERTY OF FEE IS A SMALL PCC OFFICE OF THE INDICATE
City: Chicago State: IL ZI. 6060 DO NO 12/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000313 688640 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	TO HAND THE SPACE TO HAND TO FEE TO HAND TO
City: Chicago State: IL ZI. 6060 DO NO 12/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000313 688640 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	POSITION S MAIL PC FREE COMMISSIONER COMMISS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

3181940352

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Trailmobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Trailmobile") having its principal office at 1101 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 350, Northbrook, Illinois 60062-4124, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Trailmobile Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal office at 1101 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 350, Northbrook, Illinois 60062-4124 ("Buyer") and Buyer's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Trailmobile in and to Registration No. 688,640 together with the goodwill of the business with which this trademark is used together with all rights of action now or hereafter accrued to or under such trademark (other than existing claims by Trailmobile):

The sale, assignment, transfer and delivery by Trailmobile to Buyer hereunder is made without any warranty or recourse whatsoever as to the validity or enforceability of any of said trademark and goodwill.

Executed this 17th day of Nov., 2000.

TRAILMOBILE, INC

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 17 day of November 2000.

-5-00 EKO10794796 US

SED

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARCIA KIELTYKA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 7/18/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

UNDER 37 CFR 1